Amend SB 263 as follows:

- (1) In the recital to SECTION 10 of the bill (senate engrossed version page 7, line 8), strike "254.013, 254.014, and 254.015" and substitute "254.013 and 254.014".
- (2) In SECTION 10 of the bill (senate engrossed version page7, lines 9-16), strike proposed Section 254.013, Occupations Code.
- (3) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in proposed Section 254.014, Occupations Code (senate engrossed version page 7, line 17), strike "254.014" and substitute "254.013".
- (4) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in proposed Section 254.015, Occupations Code (senate engrossed version page 8, line 5), strike "254.015" and substitute "254.014".